
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 06 November 2022

P 4/5 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DOUBLE KLATCHES Last start winner GRA, 30/10/2022, R3, P 1P 3P 4P 4/1/2S. Kempshall 528673 16/9243

 2 BUTTERFLY KISSES Last start winner GRA, 23/10/2022, R7, P 1P 3P 4P 4/1/2D. Bates 528630 6/5204

 3 JERICHO TUCK Dropping in grade GRA, 25/10/2022, R6, P 4P 2P 7P 4/1/2W. Kempshall 530456 12/6261

 4 PERFECT NANGAR 2 Weighted points score GRA, 25/10/2022, R6, P 5P 3P 4P 4/1/1R. Bender 525551 17/7169

 5 KING KURU Last start winner BAT, 31/10/2022, R8, P 1P 6P 2P 5/1R. Littlefield 548870 8/3192

 6 TRUE CHARACTER Last start winner GRA, 30/10/2022, R10, P 1P 3P 2P 5/1R. Godwin 538520 4/3183

 7 SANDAVE RICHIE Last start winner GRA, 25/10/2022, R8, P 1P 5P 5P 5/3D. Richardson 554245 2/1180

 8 ROBELL SKYLA Last start winner GRA, 16/10/2022, R5, P 1P 4P 5P 5/1B. Ellis 542706 4/3165

 9 PRECIOUS ME Last start winner GRA, 30/10/2022, R2, P 1P 4P 5/4S. Keep 553863 1/0110

 10 PHANTOM PHOENIX Last start placegetter CAS, 28/10/2022, R4, P 3P 1P 1P 5/2T. Barton 550804 3/2258

 11 REDBACK ALFIE Last start placegetter GRA, 30/10/2022, R3, P 2P 6P 6P 5/1G. Smith 538284 9/6222

 12 LAYLA VALLEY Last start placegetter GRA, 30/10/2022, R4, P 2P 1P 3P 5/1D. Winters 539211 4/3204

 13 BOSTON BUDGIES Last start placegetter GRA, 30/10/2022, R3, P 3P 2P 5P 5/1A. Taylor 544036 6/5189

 14 DOUBLE THE CASH Last start placegetter GRA, 30/10/2022, R11, P 2P 3P 3P 5/3N. Falls 547074 2/1183

 15 PEN PAUL Last start placegetter GRA, 30/10/2022, R12, P 2P 1P 2P 5/4W. Cameron 551006 1/0176

 16 MADDIE DUTTON Last start placegetter CAS, 28/10/2022, R6, P 2P 4P 5P 5/4A. Monaghan 553787 1/0171

 17 PHANTOM MENACE Last start placegetter GRA, 30/10/2022, R4, P 3P 2P 7P 5/1S. Kempshall 542248 5/4168

 18 HERO FOR HER Last start placegetter GRA, 30/10/2022, R10, P 2P 2P 8P 5/1M. Ross 539142 4/3147

 19 MAGPIE MISS Last start placegetter GRA, 20/09/2022, R4, P 2P 1P 7P 5/4C. Mcphee 553647 1/0140

 20 PAXTON DUTTON Last start placegetter CAS, 28/10/2022, R8, P 3P 1P 5/4A. Monaghan 553786 1/0140

 21 ROBELL RUBY Last start placegetter CAS, 28/10/2022, R4, P 2P 5P 5P 5/2B. Ellis 550130 3/2126

 22 ZAMBORA FLETCH Last start placegetter GRA, 30/10/2022, R12, P 3P 1P 8P 5/4S. Keep 549735 1/0115

 23 MISS COUSENS Dropping in grade CAS, 28/10/2022, R2, P 6P 3P 6P 5/1F. Hancock 532594 10/9195

 24 GO BEARS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 28/10/2022, R3, P 6P 1P 2P 5/3R. Ulrick 552240 7/1238

 25 LAURIE'S DELIGHT Weighted points score IPS, 28/10/2022, R6, 3 2P 2P 1P 5/1E. Harris 541433 4/3213

 26 LEON KINGSBRAE Weighted points score GRA, 30/10/2022, R3, P 5P 4P 2P 5/1H. Oaten 542893 10/9198

 27 HANK TANK Weighted points score CAS, 28/10/2022, R2, P 4P 2P 1P 5/2B. Ellis 542277 4/2195

 28 TRANQUIL FRED Weighted points score GRA, 30/10/2022, R10, P 4P 2P 3P 5/2G. Robertson 539579 3/2171

 29 BURRINGBAR BOYS Weighted points score CAS, 28/10/2022, R2, P 7P 3P 2Y 5/1R. Andrews 542899 4/3169
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 30 PRETTY VALLEY Weighted points score GRA, 30/10/2022, R4, P 5P 4P 3P 5/1D. Winters 532455 4/3141

 31 BROCKIE'S BABE Weighted points score GAR, 28/10/2022, R5, P 7P 7P 4P 5/4K. Ulrick 549738 1/0135

 32 TRANQUIL LEXIE Weighted points score GRA, 30/10/2022, R11, P 7P 2P 3P 5/3G. Robertson 539574 2/1132

 33 OUTBREAK BINDI Weighted points score GRA, 21/08/2022, R6, P 4P 3P 8P 5/2B. Ellis 534597 3/2132

 34 LEE'S BONUS Weighted points score IPS, 28/10/2022, R5, 3 3P 6P 3P 5/4E. Harris 549601 1/0129

 35 TRANQUIL LOGAN 3 Weighted points score GRA, 30/10/2022, R6, P 3P 6P 3P 5/4G. Robertson 539581 1/0129

 36 TRANQUIL JOKER Weighted points score GRA, 30/10/2022, R12, P 6P 3P 8P 5/4G. Robertson 539577 1/0126

 37 BOKARM BULL Weighted points score GRA, 30/10/2022, R12, P 5P 2P 1P 5/4B. Merillo 547072 1/0124

 38 SKITZO BRIAN 2 Weighted points score GRA, 30/10/2022, R3, P 7P 4P 7P 5/1R. Milham 508515 12/9120

 39 SYMI VENTURA 2 Weighted points score TAR, 02/11/2022, R12, P 6P 2P 6P 5/3K. Mackay 541451 4/1117

 40 WHACKY JACKY Weighted points score GRA, 30/10/2022, R3, P 8P 6P 5P 5/1S. Keep 528672 7/693

 41 LE SHARK Weighted points score GRA, 30/10/2022, R4, P 4P 7P 6P 5/1W. Gilbert 542253 5/387

 42 OUR SASSY NYRAH Weighted points score GRA, 30/10/2022, R10, P 7P 5P 5P 5/2D. Bates 526992 4/275

 43 HOT AUGUST NIGHT Weighted points score CAS, 27/09/2022, R6, P 5P 7P 8P 5/4A. Bunney 549266 1/060
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 1 KING KURU Last start winner BAT, 31/10/2022, R8, P 1P 6P 2P 5/1R. Littlefield 548870 8/3192

 2 TRUE CHARACTER Last start winner GRA, 30/10/2022, R10, P 1P 3P 2P 5/1R. Godwin 538520 4/3183

 3 SANDAVE RICHIE Last start winner GRA, 25/10/2022, R8, P 1P 5P 5P 5/3D. Richardson 554245 2/1180

 4 ROBELL SKYLA Last start winner GRA, 16/10/2022, R5, P 1P 4P 5P 5/1B. Ellis 542706 4/3165

 5 PRECIOUS ME Last start winner GRA, 30/10/2022, R2, P 1P 4P 5/4S. Keep 553863 1/0110

 6 PHANTOM PHOENIX Last start placegetter CAS, 28/10/2022, R4, P 3P 1P 1P 5/2T. Barton 550804 3/2258

 7 REDBACK ALFIE Last start placegetter GRA, 30/10/2022, R3, P 2P 6P 6P 5/1G. Smith 538284 9/6222

 8 LAYLA VALLEY Last start placegetter GRA, 30/10/2022, R4, P 2P 1P 3P 5/1D. Winters 539211 4/3204

 9 BOSTON BUDGIES Last start placegetter GRA, 30/10/2022, R3, P 3P 2P 5P 5/1A. Taylor 544036 6/5189

 10 DOUBLE THE CASH Last start placegetter GRA, 30/10/2022, R11, P 2P 3P 3P 5/3N. Falls 547074 2/1183

 11 PEN PAUL Last start placegetter GRA, 30/10/2022, R12, P 2P 1P 2P 5/4W. Cameron 551006 1/0176

 12 MADDIE DUTTON Last start placegetter CAS, 28/10/2022, R6, P 2P 4P 5P 5/4A. Monaghan 553787 1/0171

 13 PHANTOM MENACE Last start placegetter GRA, 30/10/2022, R4, P 3P 2P 7P 5/1S. Kempshall 542248 5/4168

 14 HERO FOR HER Last start placegetter GRA, 30/10/2022, R10, P 2P 2P 8P 5/1M. Ross 539142 4/3147

 15 MAGPIE MISS Last start placegetter GRA, 20/09/2022, R4, P 2P 1P 7P 5/4C. Mcphee 553647 1/0140

 16 PAXTON DUTTON Last start placegetter CAS, 28/10/2022, R8, P 3P 1P 5/4A. Monaghan 553786 1/0140

 17 ROBELL RUBY Last start placegetter CAS, 28/10/2022, R4, P 2P 5P 5P 5/2B. Ellis 550130 3/2126

 18 ZAMBORA FLETCH Last start placegetter GRA, 30/10/2022, R12, P 3P 1P 8P 5/4S. Keep 549735 1/0115

 19 MISS COUSENS Dropping in grade CAS, 28/10/2022, R2, P 6P 3P 6P 5/1F. Hancock 532594 10/9195

 20 GO BEARS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 28/10/2022, R3, P 6P 1P 2P 5/3R. Ulrick 552240 7/1238

 21 LAURIE'S DELIGHT Weighted points score IPS, 28/10/2022, R6, 3 2P 2P 1P 5/1E. Harris 541433 4/3213

 22 LEON KINGSBRAE Weighted points score GRA, 30/10/2022, R3, P 5P 4P 2P 5/1H. Oaten 542893 10/9198

 23 HANK TANK Weighted points score CAS, 28/10/2022, R2, P 4P 2P 1P 5/2B. Ellis 542277 4/2195

 24 TRANQUIL FRED Weighted points score GRA, 30/10/2022, R10, P 4P 2P 3P 5/2G. Robertson 539579 3/2171

 25 BURRINGBAR BOYS Weighted points score CAS, 28/10/2022, R2, P 7P 3P 2Y 5/1R. Andrews 542899 4/3169

 26 PRETTY VALLEY Weighted points score GRA, 30/10/2022, R4, P 5P 4P 3P 5/1D. Winters 532455 4/3141

 27 BROCKIE'S BABE Weighted points score GAR, 28/10/2022, R5, P 7P 7P 4P 5/4K. Ulrick 549738 1/0135

 28 TRANQUIL LEXIE Weighted points score GRA, 30/10/2022, R11, P 7P 2P 3P 5/3G. Robertson 539574 2/1132

 29 OUTBREAK BINDI Weighted points score GRA, 21/08/2022, R6, P 4P 3P 8P 5/2B. Ellis 534597 3/2132

 30 TRANQUIL LOGAN 3 Weighted points score GRA, 30/10/2022, R6, P 3P 6P 3P 5/4G. Robertson 539581 1/0129

 31 LEE'S BONUS Weighted points score IPS, 28/10/2022, R5, 3 3P 6P 3P 5/4E. Harris 549601 1/0129
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 32 TRANQUIL JOKER Weighted points score GRA, 30/10/2022, R12, P 6P 3P 8P 5/4G. Robertson 539577 1/0126

 33 BOKARM BULL Weighted points score GRA, 30/10/2022, R12, P 5P 2P 1P 5/4B. Merillo 547072 1/0124

 34 SKITZO BRIAN 2 Weighted points score GRA, 30/10/2022, R3, P 7P 4P 7P 5/1R. Milham 508515 12/9120

 35 SYMI VENTURA 2 Weighted points score TAR, 02/11/2022, R12, P 6P 2P 6P 5/3K. Mackay 541451 4/1117

 36 WHACKY JACKY Weighted points score GRA, 30/10/2022, R3, P 8P 6P 5P 5/1S. Keep 528672 7/693

 37 LE SHARK Weighted points score GRA, 30/10/2022, R4, P 4P 7P 6P 5/1W. Gilbert 542253 5/387

 38 OUR SASSY NYRAH Weighted points score GRA, 30/10/2022, R10, P 7P 5P 5P 5/2D. Bates 526992 4/275

 39 HOT AUGUST NIGHT Weighted points score CAS, 27/09/2022, R6, P 5P 7P 8P 5/4A. Bunney 549266 1/060

4 / 10Order Of Choice - Created Thursday,  3 November 2022 - 06:28 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 06 November 2022

P FFA 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ORSON LAURIE Last start winner GRA, 30/10/2022, R9, P 1P 1P 1P 1/2E. Harris 541435 30/29380

 2 APACHE DON Weighted points score GRA, 16/10/2022, R2, P 5P 3P 1P 1/1F. Hancock 528876 21/19273

 3 UNDIVIDED Weighted points score IPS, 28/10/2022, R8, 3 5P 3P 1P 1/1E. Harris 541429 12/8219

 4 COMMANDS RESPECT Last start winner GRA, 09/10/2022, R3, P 1P 1P 1P 2/1/2G. Dart 546423 12/5360

 5 LAURIE'S JESS Weighted points score GRA, 30/10/2022, R9, P 4P 1P 2P 2/1/1E. Harris 541432 12/10306

 6 DARK FATE 2 Last start placegetter GRA, 30/10/2022, R9, P 2P 7P 1P 3/1/2W. Kempshall 533863 13/10243

 7 DOUBLE KLATCHES Last start winner GRA, 30/10/2022, R3, P 1P 3P 4P 4/1/2S. Kempshall 528673 16/9243

 8 BUTTERFLY KISSES Last start winner GRA, 23/10/2022, R7, P 1P 3P 4P 4/1/2D. Bates 528630 6/5204

 9 JERICHO TUCK Dropping in grade GRA, 25/10/2022, R6, P 4P 2P 7P 4/1/2W. Kempshall 530456 12/6261

 10 PERFECT NANGAR 2 Weighted points score GRA, 25/10/2022, R6, P 5P 3P 4P 4/1/1R. Bender 525551 17/7169
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 1 CASH MASTER Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 1P 5/2R. Cooke 550581 5/2288

 2 GO BEARS 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 1P 2P 5/2R. Ulrick 552240 7/2238

 3 COUCH KING Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 4P 5/3K. Ulrick 540231 8/1230

 4 RAW HONEY Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 2P 5/4S. Barton 549382 4/0228

 5 SHANGHAI GOLD Grade order Grade 5 6P 1P 8P 5/3R. Gardoll 549014 8/1216

 6 GYPSY JOKER Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 1P 5/4R. Cooke 550580 3/0216

 7 CASHED UP ASHTON Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 2P 5/3R. Cooke 550579 2/1210

 8 ROTHWELL HORSE Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 2P 5/2N. Goodwin 546882 5/2204

 9 SYMI FORTUNA Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 7P 5/1K. Mackay 541452 6/3204

 10 ESMAY NELLY Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 5P 5/3B. Ellis 550134 8/1188

 11 JIMARY MONTANA Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 2P 5/3M. Ross 550805 2/1187

 12 DUSTIN DIESEL Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 1P 5/4S. Barton 549381 1/0180

 13 ROBELL MAGIC Grade order Grade 5 7P 2P 2P 5/2B. Ellis 550136 8/2177

 14 FEARLESS LEVI Grade order Grade 5 1P 6P 3P 5/4J. Gallaway 543640 3/0174

 15 SAL'S BLUE BOY Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 5/4S. Keep 553862 2/0158

 16 THAI WARRIOR Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 4P 5/4C. Gardoll 542833 4/0147

 17 KING SUMNER Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 4P 5/1J. King 526382 12/6144

 18 WILDASH BOOMER Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 7P 5/4R. Cooke 548252 1/0141

 19 KANIVA SWIFTY Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 6P 5/3W. Cameron 556263 2/1138

 20 TRANQUIL LOGAN 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 3P 5/4G. Robertson 539581 1/0129

 21 TECHNO TERROR Grade order Grade 5 7P 3P 5P 5/4S. Barton 549385 1/0129

 22 WHO SPLIT TENS Grade order Grade 5 7P 2P 6P 5/4S. Keep 553807 1/0123

 23 SKITZO BRIAN 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 7P 5/1R. Milham 508515 12/2120

 24 SYMI VENTURA 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 6P 5/3K. Mackay 541451 4/1117

 25 EUREKA REMI Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P (BDN)P 5/2A. Woods 545215 6/2117

 26 MAGIC ALE Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 7P 5/4H. Pearce 550621 2/0114

 27 BUDDY BOOM YAH Grade order Grade 5 6P 8P 6P 5/3E. Harris 537452 4/1114

 28 KINGSBRAE DEMON Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 5/4J. Dart 553648 1/0110

 29 KILARA BOY Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 6P 5/3B. Ellis 550131 3/186

 30 ROCK HARPOON Grade order Grade 5 5P 8P 6P 5/1W. Gilbert 536149 4/384
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 1 LOOSE DEAL Last start placegetter BAT, 31/10/2022, R3, P 2P 2P M/1T. Jones 557262 0/0140

 2 HANK THE TANK Last start placegetter BAT, 31/10/2022, R3, P 3P 6P 4P M/1R. Littlefield 552270 0/0122

 3 BOKARM SASSY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GRA, 30/10/2022, R2, P

GRA, 23/10/2022, R1, P

GRA, 18/10/2022, R1, P

2P 2P 2P M/1B. Merillo 547071 0/0129

 4 BLAZE A TRAIL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 20/10/2022, R5, P 3P M/1A. Monaghan 552639 0/0117

 5 JIMARY GEORGIA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 23/10/2022, R1, P 4P 3P 7P M/1M. Ross 550806 0/097

 6 ALL LIES AHEAD Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 20/10/2022, R4, P 5P 2P M/1S. Keep 553855 0/096

 7 RUSSELL'S DUCK 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 25/10/2022, R2, P 5P 2P 6P M/1R. Milham 549916 0/076

 8 WATCH THE SPEED First start M/1C. Gardoll 559523 0/00

 9 OVER THINKING First start M/1R. Gardoll 556092 0/00

 10 AWESOME FRED First start M/1P. Fraser 552543 0/00

 11 BELLA SENSATION Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 20/10/2022, R4, P 4P M/1R. Gardoll 556375 0/058

 12 WHISKY DUTTON Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 20/10/2022, R3, P 5P M/1A. Monaghan 553781 0/050

 13 MARINUS Unplaced after 1 start GRA, 03/07/2022, R1, P 6P M/1F. Hancock 542170 0/042

 14 BLOM MAN Weighted points score GRA, 25/10/2022, R1, P 6P 5P 4P M/1P. Fraser 552546 0/070

 15 JIMBARAN EXPRESS 1 Weighted points score CAS, 27/09/2022, R1, P 5P 5P 5P M/1A. Bunney 549264 0/054

 16 QUEEN IDYA Weighted points score BAT, 31/10/2022, R3, P 4P 7P M/1R. Littlefield 558698 0/048

 17 MOPOKE Weighted points score GAR, 19/08/2022, R1, P 6P 7P M/1A. Woods 553226 0/039
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 1 LOUIS RUMBLE Last start Provincial winner CAP, 26/10/2022, R12, 5 1P 7C 1C 1/2S. Kavanagh 530584 29/23356

 2 INTEGRITY MATE Weighted points score CAS, 28/10/2022, R9, P 4P 2P 2P 1/1R. Andrews 544495 20/12345

 3 FLICK THE JOKER Last start placegetter GRA, 30/10/2022, R8, P 3P 1P 7P 2/1/2W. Kempshall 540924 10/6306

 4 BOYS LIGHT UP Weighted points score BGC, 27/10/2022, R8, 1 6C 1C 1P 2/1/2J. Dart 550327 10/7340

 5 ROTHWELL CHUNK Last start winner GRA, 30/10/2022, R8, P 1P 6C 5C 3/1/2N. Goodwin 546886 9/5180

 6 ORARA DAN Last start placegetter GRA, 30/10/2022, R8, P 2P 4P 3P 3/1/2G. Smith 538285 20/11276

 7 PIKE Dropping in grade GRA, 30/10/2022, R8, P 6P 7C 8C 3/1/2F. Hancock 533611 9/7164

 8 PERFECT NANGAR 1 Weighted points score GRA, 25/10/2022, R6, P 5P 3P 4P 3/1/1R. Bender 525551 17/9169

 9 DARK FATE 1 Weighted points score GRA, 30/10/2022, R9, P 2P 7P 1P 4/1/1W. Kempshall 533863 13/2243
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 1 RUSHFORTH ALLY Last start placegetter GRA, 30/10/2022, R1, P 2P 5P 2P M/1D. Winters 552322 0/0116

 2 GINGER BONUS Last start placegetter GRA, 30/10/2022, R1, P 3P 7P 7P M/1E. Harris 545302 0/066

 3 EVE AND JAN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 16/10/2022, R1, P 5P 5P 3P M/1E. Harris 545297 0/092

 4 BOKARM LUCKY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 25/10/2022, R1, P 5P 2P 4P M/1B. Merillo 549915 0/088

 5 RUSSELL'S DUCK 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 25/10/2022, R2, P 5P 2P 6P M/1R. Milham 549916 0/076

 6 COLD RUSH First start M/1M. Lalicz 551308 0/00

 7 INNER FIRE Weighted points score GRA, 30/10/2022, R1, P 6P 4P 6P M/1R. Godwin 538523 0/058

 8 JIMBARAN EXPRESS 2 Weighted points score CAS, 27/09/2022, R1, P 5P 5P 5P M/1A. Bunney 549264 0/054

 9 BOKARM ARROW Weighted points score GRA, 25/10/2022, R3, P 5P 8P M/1B. Merillo 547076 0/039
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 1 TRANQUIL LOGAN 2 Last start placegetter GRA, 30/10/2022, R6, P 3P 6P 3P 5/4G. Robertson 539581 1/0129
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